
Wesleyan (Conn.) (16-5, 6-1) -vs- Connecticut Col. (15-6, 3-4)
01/31/26 at Luce Field House

 
 

 
 
Wesleyan (Conn.) 83

Connecticut Col. 84

Date: 01/31/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 350
Site: Luce Field House
Referees: Mike Miller, Andrew Magazine, Michael Fogarty

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Wesleyan (Conn.) 42 41 83
Connecticut Col. 39 45 84

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Zach Wolinski * 37 8-17 2-6 7-8 0-4 4 1 2 2 1 2 25
33 Oscar Edelman * 24 3-10 3-7 3-4 0-2 2 3 1 3 0 0 12
01 Sam Pohlman * 22 3-5 0-1 4-5 0-4 4 5 6 5 0 0 10
31 Fritz Hauser * 27 3-3 1-1 0-0 1-4 5 2 1 0 0 0 7
00 Jackson Cormier * 18 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 3 0 2 0 1 3
14 Ben Lyttle 25 4-10 1-3 0-0 6-4 10 3 2 0 1 1 9
24 Jaalan Watson 16 2-6 1-3 3-4 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 8
10 Charlie Moore 14 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 2 5
44 Ian Plankey 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
04 Josh Cameron 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-58 9-22 18-23 12-26 38 19 14 13 2 6 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-28   50.00 % 5-12   41.67 % 9-12   75.00 %
Second Half 14-30   46.67 % 4-10   40.00 % 9-11   81.82 %
Total 28-58   48.3 % 9-22   40.9 % 18-23   78.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 7

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 26
Largest Lead: 10 2nd-
15:26

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Elias Espinosa * 29 7-12 4-6 2-3 1-2 3 2 2 0 2 1 20
01 Dylan Watson * 28 5-10 1-2 6-8 2-5 7 3 1 2 0 0 17
05 RJ Casey * 25 4-8 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 5 5 0 0 0 11
00 Alden Doran * 25 2-2 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 1 0 1 0 4
11 Martin Wilson * 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Greg Cantwell 31 5-11 4-5 0-0 1-3 4 1 5 2 0 1 14
04 James LaFrance 27 3-11 1-5 2-3 1-5 6 3 2 1 0 1 9
02 PJ Johnson Jr. 11 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 4
31 Garrett Clar 11 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 3
03 Cole Craffey 11 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-62 12-23 12-16 10-21 31 17 17 8 3 4 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-34   47.06 % 5-11   45.45 % 2-3   66.67 %
Second Half 14-28   50.00 % 7-12   58.33 % 10-13   76.92 %
Total 30-62   48.4 % 12-23   52.2 % 12-16   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: (2) PJ
Johnson Jr. Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 8 1st-14:41



1st Half Box Score
Wesleyan (Conn.) 42

Connecticut Col. 39

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Zach Wolinski 17 2-7 0-3 3-4 0-0 0 0 1 1 1 0 7
33 Oscar Edelman 10 2-4 2-3 3-4 0-1 1 2 0 3 0 0 9
1 Sam Pohlman 9 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 3 2 0 0 3
31 Fritz Hauser 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
0 Jackson Cormier 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 1 2
14 Ben Lyttle 11 2-4 1-2 0-0 3-2 5 1 1 0 0 1 5
24 Jaalan Watson 10 2-6 1-3 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 7
10 Charlie Moore 14 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 2 5
44 Ian Plankey 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
4 Josh Cameron 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-28 5-12 9-12 7-11 18 7 7 8 1 4 42
50.0 % 41.7 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Elias Espinosa 11 3-6 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 8
1 Dylan Watson 14 2-5 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 2 0 0 5
5 RJ Casey 16 3-6 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 0 7
0 Alden Doran 13 1-1 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
11 Martin Wilson 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Greg Cantwell 14 2-5 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 1 0 0 5
4 James LaFrance 9 2-6 0-1 2-3 1-4 5 2 0 0 0 1 6
2 PJ Johnson Jr. 11 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 4
31 Garrett Clar 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
3 Cole Craffey 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-34 5-11 2-3 8-9 17 8 8 6 0 1 39
47.1 % 45.5 % 66.7 %



2nd Half Box Score
Wesleyan (Conn.) 41

Connecticut Col. 45

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Zach Wolinski 20 6-10 2-3 4-4 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 2 18
33 Oscar Edelman 14 1-6 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
1 Sam Pohlman 13 2-3 0-1 3-3 0-2 2 4 3 3 0 0 7
31 Fritz Hauser 19 3-3 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 7
0 Jackson Cormier 8 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
14 Ben Lyttle 14 2-6 0-1 0-0 3-2 5 2 1 0 1 0 4
24 Jaalan Watson 6 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1
10 Charlie Moore 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Ian Plankey 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Josh Cameron 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-30 4-10 9-11 5-15 20 12 7 5 1 2 41
46.7 % 40.0 % 81.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Elias Espinosa 18 4-6 2-2 2-3 1-2 3 1 2 0 2 1 12
1 Dylan Watson 14 3-5 0-0 6-8 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 0 12
5 RJ Casey 9 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 3 3 0 0 0 4
0 Alden Doran 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
11 Martin Wilson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Greg Cantwell 17 3-6 3-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 1 9
4 James LaFrance 18 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 3
2 PJ Johnson Jr. 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Garrett Clar 6 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
3 Cole Craffey 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-28 7-12 10-13 2-12 14 9 9 2 3 3 45
50.0 % 58.3 % 76.9 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Wesleyan (Conn.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Connecticut Col.
19:35 MISS JUMPER by ESPINOSA,ELIAS

REBOUND DEF by CORMIER,JACKSON --
MISS LAYUP by EDELMAN,OSCAR 19:06

-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,DYLAN
18:57 MISS 3PTR by ESPINOSA,ELIAS

-- REBOUND OFF by WATSON,DYLAN
FOUL  by HAUSER,FRITZ 18:54

18:37 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,MARTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by DORAN,ALDEN

18:35 MISS 3PTR by ESPINOSA,ELIAS
REBOUND DEF by POHLMAN,SAM --
MISS 3PTR by EDELMAN,OSCAR 18:22

-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,DYLAN
18:09 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by ESPINOSA,ELIAS

TURNOVER  by POHLMAN,SAM 17:48
17:48 SUB IN by CANTWELL,GREG
17:48 SUB IN by LAFRANCE,JAMES
17:48 SUB OUT by WILSON,MARTIN
17:48 SUB OUT by DORAN,ALDEN
17:30 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by CASEY,RJ(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by EDELMAN,OSCAR 17:23
SUB IN by LYTTLE,BEN 17:23
SUB OUT by HAUSER,FRITZ 17:23

17:22 MISS 3PTR by CASEY,RJ
REBOUND DEF by LYTTLE,BEN --
GOOD LAYUP by POHLMAN,SAM(in the paint) 17:12 2-4 H 2
ASSIST  by LYTTLE,BEN --

16:57 2-6 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by LAFRANCE,JAMES
-- ASSIST  by WATSON,DYLAN

GOOD JUMPER by WOLINSKI,ZACH 16:40 4-6 H 2
FOUL  by LYTTLE,BEN 16:33

16:33 4-7 H 3 GOOD FT by LAFRANCE,JAMES
16:33 4-8 H 4 GOOD FT by LAFRANCE,JAMES
16:33 SUB IN by JR,PJ JOHNSON
16:33 SUB OUT by ESPINOSA,ELIAS

MISS 3PTR by WOLINSKI,ZACH 16:17
-- REBOUND DEF by LAFRANCE,JAMES

16:07 MISS 3PTR by WATSON,DYLAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by CAMERON,JOSH 16:04
SUB OUT by CORMIER,JACKSON 16:04
MISS LAYUP by POHLMAN,SAM 15:47
REBOUND OFF by LYTTLE,BEN --
FOUL  by EDELMAN,OSCAR 15:37
TURNOVER  by EDELMAN,OSCAR 15:37

15:26 FOUL  by WATSON,DYLAN
15:26 TURNOVER  by WATSON,DYLAN
15:26 SUB IN by DORAN,ALDEN
15:26 SUB OUT by WATSON,DYLAN
15:10 FOUL  by LAFRANCE,JAMES

GOOD FT by WOLINSKI,ZACH 15:10 5-8 H 3
MISS FT by WOLINSKI,ZACH 15:10

-- REBOUND DEF by LAFRANCE,JAMES
15:10 SUB IN by CLAR,GARRETT
15:10 SUB OUT by CASEY,RJ
15:03 5-10 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by JR,PJ JOHNSON

MISS 3PTR by LYTTLE,BEN 14:52
REBOUND OFF by CAMERON,JOSH --



MISS 3PTR by WOLINSKI,ZACH 14:46
-- REBOUND DEF by LAFRANCE,JAMES

14:41 5-13 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by CANTWELL,GREG(fastbreak)
14:12 FOUL  by LAFRANCE,JAMES

GOOD FT by EDELMAN,OSCAR 14:12 6-13 H 7
GOOD FT by EDELMAN,OSCAR 14:12 7-13 H 6
SUB IN by CORMIER,JACKSON 14:12
SUB IN by HAUSER,FRITZ 14:12
SUB IN by MOORE,CHARLIE 14:12
SUB IN by WATSON,JAALAN 14:12
SUB OUT by EDELMAN,OSCAR 14:12
SUB OUT by LYTTLE,BEN 14:12
SUB OUT by CAMERON,JOSH 14:12
SUB OUT by POHLMAN,SAM 14:12

14:12 SUB IN by CRAFFEY,COLE
14:12 SUB OUT by LAFRANCE,JAMES
13:58 MISS JUMPER by CANTWELL,GREG

-- REBOUND OFF by CLAR,GARRETT
13:47 TURNOVER  by CLAR,GARRETT

STEAL  by CORMIER,JACKSON 13:46
MISS 3PTR by WATSON,JAALAN 13:32

-- REBOUND DEF by CANTWELL,GREG
13:23 7-15 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by CRAFFEY,COLE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CANTWELL,GREG
MISS JUMPER by WOLINSKI,ZACH 13:05

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAFFEY,COLE
12:54 MISS JUMPER by CANTWELL,GREG

-- REBOUND OFF by CANTWELL,GREG
12:43 MISS JUMPER by JR,PJ JOHNSON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
12:39 SUB IN by CASEY,RJ
12:39 SUB IN by ESPINOSA,ELIAS
12:39 SUB OUT by CLAR,GARRETT
12:39 SUB OUT by JR,PJ JOHNSON

MISS LAYUP by WATSON,JAALAN 12:25
-- REBOUND DEF by CASEY,RJ

12:21 TURNOVER  by CRAFFEY,COLE
STEAL  by MOORE,CHARLIE 12:20
GOOD 3PTR by WATSON,JAALAN 12:03 10-15 H 5
ASSIST  by MOORE,CHARLIE --

11:42 10-18 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by ESPINOSA,ELIAS
-- ASSIST  by CANTWELL,GREG

GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,CHARLIE 11:24 13-18 H 5
ASSIST  by WOLINSKI,ZACH --

11:01 13-20 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by DORAN,ALDEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CASEY,RJ

MISS 3PTR by WATSON,JAALAN 10:42
REBOUND OFF by HAUSER,FRITZ --
FOUL  by CORMIER,JACKSON 10:28
TURNOVER  by CORMIER,JACKSON 10:28
SUB IN by EDELMAN,OSCAR 10:28
SUB IN by PLANKEY,IAN 10:28
SUB IN by LYTTLE,BEN 10:28
SUB OUT by HAUSER,FRITZ 10:28
SUB OUT by WOLINSKI,ZACH 10:28
SUB OUT by CORMIER,JACKSON 10:28

10:28 SUB IN by LAFRANCE,JAMES
10:28 SUB IN by JR,PJ JOHNSON
10:28 SUB IN by WATSON,DYLAN
10:28 SUB OUT by CANTWELL,GREG
10:28 SUB OUT by CRAFFEY,COLE
10:28 SUB OUT by DORAN,ALDEN



10:14 TURNOVER  by WATSON,DYLAN
STEAL  by LYTTLE,BEN 10:13

10:10 FOUL  by ESPINOSA,ELIAS
GOOD FT by POHLMAN,SAM 10:10 14-20 H 6
MISS FT by POHLMAN,SAM 10:10

-- REBOUND DEF by LAFRANCE,JAMES
09:52 MISS LAYUP by WATSON,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by EDELMAN,OSCAR --
GOOD JUMPER by WATSON,JAALAN 09:32 16-20 H 4

09:16 16-22 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,DYLAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CASEY,RJ

GOOD 3PTR by EDELMAN,OSCAR 08:54 19-22 H 3
ASSIST  by POHLMAN,SAM --

08:50 FOUL  by JR,PJ JOHNSON
08:50 FOUL TECH by JR,PJ JOHNSON

GOOD FT by EDELMAN,OSCAR 08:50 20-22 H 2
MISS FT by EDELMAN,OSCAR 08:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:38 TURNOVER  by CANTWELL,GREG
MISS LAYUP by WATSON,JAALAN 08:08
REBOUND OFF by LYTTLE,BEN --
REBOUND OFF by PLANKEY,IAN --
MISS LAYUP by LYTTLE,BEN 08:05
GOOD LAYUP by PLANKEY,IAN(in the paint) 08:03 22-22

07:41 MISS LAYUP by WATSON,DYLAN
REBOUND DEF by PLANKEY,IAN --
TURNOVER  by EDELMAN,OSCAR 07:28
SUB IN by WOLINSKI,ZACH 07:28
SUB OUT by WATSON,JAALAN 07:28

07:28 SUB IN by CLAR,GARRETT
07:28 SUB OUT by JR,PJ JOHNSON
07:17 22-24 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by CASEY,RJ(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WOLINSKI,ZACH 06:59
REBOUND OFF by LYTTLE,BEN --
GOOD LAYUP by LYTTLE,BEN(in the paint) 06:56 24-24

06:37 MISS JUMPER by CANTWELL,GREG
REBOUND DEF by POHLMAN,SAM --

06:26 FOUL  by CASEY,RJ
SUB IN by POHLMAN,SAM 06:26
SUB IN by CORMIER,JACKSON 06:26
SUB IN by HAUSER,FRITZ 06:26
SUB OUT by PLANKEY,IAN 06:26
SUB OUT by LYTTLE,BEN 06:26
SUB OUT by MOORE,CHARLIE 06:26

06:26 SUB IN by CANTWELL,GREG
06:26 SUB IN by CRAFFEY,COLE
06:26 SUB IN by DORAN,ALDEN
06:26 SUB OUT by ESPINOSA,ELIAS
06:26 SUB OUT by LAFRANCE,JAMES
06:26 SUB OUT by WATSON,DYLAN

GOOD 3PTR by EDELMAN,OSCAR 06:24 27-24 V 3
ASSIST  by POHLMAN,SAM --
FOUL  by EDELMAN,OSCAR 05:59
FOUL  by POHLMAN,SAM 05:59
SUB IN by MOORE,CHARLIE 05:59
SUB OUT by EDELMAN,OSCAR 05:59

05:43 MISS LAYUP by LAFRANCE,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by HAUSER,FRITZ --
GOOD LAYUP by CORMIER,JACKSON(in the paint) 05:34 29-24 V 5

05:18 TURNOVER  by CLAR,GARRETT
STEAL  by MOORE,CHARLIE 05:18

05:18 SUB IN by WATSON,DYLAN



05:18 SUB IN by JR,PJ JOHNSON
05:18 SUB OUT by CRAFFEY,COLE
05:18 SUB OUT by CLAR,GARRETT

TURNOVER  by CORMIER,JACKSON 05:09
SUB IN by PLANKEY,IAN 05:09
SUB OUT by HAUSER,FRITZ 05:09

04:54 MISS JUMPER by LAFRANCE,JAMES
-- REBOUND OFF by DORAN,ALDEN

04:47 29-26 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by JR,PJ JOHNSON(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by PLANKEY,IAN 04:20 31-26 V 5
ASSIST  by POHLMAN,SAM --
FOUL  by CORMIER,JACKSON 04:05

04:05 MISS FT by LAFRANCE,JAMES
-- REBOUND OFF by DORAN,ALDEN

SUB IN by LYTTLE,BEN 04:05
SUB IN by WATSON,JAALAN 04:05
SUB OUT by POHLMAN,SAM 04:05
SUB OUT by CORMIER,JACKSON 04:05

04:02 31-29 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by CASEY,RJ
-- ASSIST  by DORAN,ALDEN

GOOD JUMPER by WOLINSKI,ZACH 03:43 33-29 V 4
03:24 MISS JUMPER by CASEY,RJ

BLOCK  by WOLINSKI,ZACH 03:24
-- REBOUND OFF by LAFRANCE,JAMES

03:19 MISS JUMPER by LAFRANCE,JAMES
-- REBOUND OFF by DORAN,ALDEN

03:07 33-31 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by LAFRANCE,JAMES(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by LYTTLE,BEN 02:38 36-31 V 5
ASSIST  by WATSON,JAALAN --

02:19 MISS JUMPER by CASEY,RJ
REBOUND DEF by LYTTLE,BEN --
TURNOVER  by WOLINSKI,ZACH 02:05

02:03 STEAL  by LAFRANCE,JAMES
01:58 36-34 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by WATSON,DYLAN

-- ASSIST  by JR,PJ JOHNSON
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,CHARLIE 01:33 38-34 V 4

01:21 MISS 3PTR by LAFRANCE,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,CHARLIE --

01:01 FOUL  by CASEY,RJ
GOOD FT by WATSON,JAALAN 01:01 39-34 V 5
GOOD FT by WATSON,JAALAN 01:01 40-34 V 6
SUB IN by CAMERON,JOSH 01:01
SUB IN by POHLMAN,SAM 01:01
SUB OUT by PLANKEY,IAN 01:01
SUB OUT by WATSON,JAALAN 01:01

01:01 SUB IN by ESPINOSA,ELIAS
01:01 SUB IN by LAFRANCE,JAMES
01:01 SUB OUT by CASEY,RJ
01:01 SUB OUT by DORAN,ALDEN
00:59 FOUL  by JR,PJ JOHNSON
00:59 FOUL TECH by JR,PJ JOHNSON

GOOD FT by WOLINSKI,ZACH 00:59 41-34 V 7
GOOD FT by WOLINSKI,ZACH 00:59 42-34 V 8

00:59 SUB IN by CASEY,RJ
00:59 SUB OUT by JR,PJ JOHNSON
00:50 42-36 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by CANTWELL,GREG(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WOLINSKI,ZACH 00:29
REBOUND OFF by CAMERON,JOSH --
TURNOVER  by POHLMAN,SAM 00:07
SUB IN by WATSON,JAALAN 00:07
SUB OUT by POHLMAN,SAM 00:07

00:01 42-39 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by ESPINOSA,ELIAS



-- ASSIST  by CANTWELL,GREG

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Wesleyan (Conn.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Connecticut Col.
20:00 SUB IN by CLAR,GARRETT
20:00 SUB IN by CANTWELL,GREG
20:00 SUB IN by LAFRANCE,JAMES
20:00 SUB OUT by WILSON,MARTIN
20:00 SUB OUT by CASEY,RJ
20:00 SUB OUT by DORAN,ALDEN
19:48 42-41 V 1 GOOD DUNK by WATSON,DYLAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by EDELMAN,OSCAR 19:17
-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,DYLAN

FOUL  by HAUSER,FRITZ 19:09
19:06 42-44 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by ESPINOSA,ELIAS

-- ASSIST  by LAFRANCE,JAMES
GOOD LAYUP by WOLINSKI,ZACH(in the paint) 18:44 44-44
ASSIST  by EDELMAN,OSCAR --

18:35 MISS LAYUP by LAFRANCE,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by HAUSER,FRITZ --
GOOD LAYUP by HAUSER,FRITZ(in the paint) 18:17 46-44 V 2

18:08 46-46 GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,DYLAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CANTWELL,GREG

FOUL  by WOLINSKI,ZACH 18:08
18:08 46-47 H 1 GOOD FT by WATSON,DYLAN

MISS LAYUP by CORMIER,JACKSON 17:58
17:58 BLOCK  by ESPINOSA,ELIAS

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
17:43 FOUL  by ESPINOSA,ELIAS

GOOD FT by CORMIER,JACKSON 17:43 47-47
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:43
MISS FT by CORMIER,JACKSON 17:43

-- REBOUND DEF by CLAR,GARRETT
17:13 MISS LAYUP by WATSON,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by HAUSER,FRITZ --
17:11 FOUL  by WATSON,DYLAN

SUB IN by LYTTLE,BEN 17:11
SUB OUT by CORMIER,JACKSON 17:11

17:11 SUB IN by DORAN,ALDEN
17:11 SUB IN by CASEY,RJ
17:11 SUB OUT by WATSON,DYLAN
17:11 SUB OUT by CLAR,GARRETT

MISS JUMPER by WOLINSKI,ZACH 16:55
REBOUND OFF by LYTTLE,BEN --
MISS LAYUP by LYTTLE,BEN 16:49
REBOUND OFF by LYTTLE,BEN --
GOOD LAYUP by LYTTLE,BEN(in the paint) 16:46 49-47 V 2

16:40 MISS LAYUP by ESPINOSA,ELIAS
REBOUND DEF by EDELMAN,OSCAR --
GOOD LAYUP by WOLINSKI,ZACH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:32 51-47 V 4
ASSIST  by POHLMAN,SAM --

16:32 FOUL  by CASEY,RJ
GOOD FT by WOLINSKI,ZACH 16:32 52-47 V 5
SUB IN by WATSON,JAALAN 16:32
SUB OUT by POHLMAN,SAM 16:32

16:32 SUB IN by CRAFFEY,COLE
16:32 SUB OUT by ESPINOSA,ELIAS
16:14 TURNOVER  by LAFRANCE,JAMES

STEAL  by WOLINSKI,ZACH 16:13
MISS LAYUP by WOLINSKI,ZACH 16:10



-- REBOUND DEF by CRAFFEY,COLE
16:05 MISS JUMPER by CANTWELL,GREG

REBOUND DEF by LYTTLE,BEN --
GOOD 3PTR by WOLINSKI,ZACH(fastbreak) 15:58 55-47 V 8
ASSIST  by LYTTLE,BEN --

15:53 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
15:53 SUB IN by CLAR,GARRETT
15:53 SUB OUT by CANTWELL,GREG
15:40 MISS 3PTR by LAFRANCE,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by HAUSER,FRITZ --
GOOD JUMPER by WOLINSKI,ZACH 15:26 57-47 V 10

15:06 57-50 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by CLAR,GARRETT
-- ASSIST  by LAFRANCE,JAMES

14:47 FOUL  by CASEY,RJ
MISS FT by WATSON,JAALAN 14:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WATSON,JAALAN 14:47 58-50 V 8
SUB IN by PLANKEY,IAN 14:47
SUB IN by CORMIER,JACKSON 14:47
SUB OUT by EDELMAN,OSCAR 14:47
SUB OUT by HAUSER,FRITZ 14:47

14:47 SUB IN by WATSON,DYLAN
14:47 SUB IN by ESPINOSA,ELIAS
14:47 SUB OUT by DORAN,ALDEN
14:47 SUB OUT by CASEY,RJ

FOUL  by WATSON,JAALAN 14:31
FOUL  by WATSON,JAALAN 14:13

14:08 58-52 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,DYLAN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WOLINSKI,ZACH 13:51

-- REBOUND DEF by ESPINOSA,ELIAS
13:43 58-55 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by LAFRANCE,JAMES

-- ASSIST  by ESPINOSA,ELIAS
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 13:39
SUB IN by HAUSER,FRITZ 13:39
SUB IN by POHLMAN,SAM 13:39
SUB OUT by PLANKEY,IAN 13:39
SUB OUT by WATSON,JAALAN 13:39
GOOD LAYUP by LYTTLE,BEN(in the paint) 13:25 60-55 V 5

13:15 MISS LAYUP by CLAR,GARRETT
BLOCK  by LYTTLE,BEN 13:15
REBOUND DEF by WOLINSKI,ZACH --
GOOD JUMPER by POHLMAN,SAM(in the paint) 13:04 62-55 V 7

13:04 FOUL  by LAFRANCE,JAMES
GOOD FT by POHLMAN,SAM 13:04 63-55 V 8

13:04 SUB IN by DORAN,ALDEN
13:04 SUB IN by CANTWELL,GREG
13:04 SUB OUT by CLAR,GARRETT
13:04 SUB OUT by LAFRANCE,JAMES
12:45 63-58 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by CANTWELL,GREG

TURNOVER  by POHLMAN,SAM 12:27
12:26 STEAL  by CRAFFEY,COLE

FOUL  by CORMIER,JACKSON 12:12
SUB IN by CAMERON,JOSH 12:12
SUB OUT by CORMIER,JACKSON 12:12

11:59 MISS 3PTR by CRAFFEY,COLE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

11:55 SUB IN by CASEY,RJ
11:55 SUB OUT by CRAFFEY,COLE

MISS LAYUP by LYTTLE,BEN 11:44
11:44 BLOCK  by ESPINOSA,ELIAS

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
11:41 SUB IN by LAFRANCE,JAMES



11:41 SUB OUT by WATSON,DYLAN
FOUL  by POHLMAN,SAM 11:29

11:29 63-59 V 4 GOOD FT by CASEY,RJ
11:29 63-60 V 3 GOOD FT by CASEY,RJ

SUB IN by EDELMAN,OSCAR 11:29
SUB OUT by LYTTLE,BEN 11:29
MISS JUMPER by EDELMAN,OSCAR 10:58

10:58 BLOCK  by DORAN,ALDEN
REBOUND OFF by CAMERON,JOSH --
TURNOVER  by CAMERON,JOSH 10:58
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:58

10:45 MISS JUMPER by CANTWELL,GREG
REBOUND DEF by WOLINSKI,ZACH --
TURNOVER  by POHLMAN,SAM 10:33

10:32 STEAL  by CANTWELL,GREG
10:29 63-62 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by CASEY,RJ(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CANTWELL,GREG
GOOD LAYUP by POHLMAN,SAM(in the paint) 10:14 65-62 V 3

09:56 65-65 GOOD 3PTR by ESPINOSA,ELIAS
-- ASSIST  by CASEY,RJ

SUB IN by WATSON,JAALAN 09:40
SUB OUT by POHLMAN,SAM 09:40
MISS JUMPER by EDELMAN,OSCAR 09:35

-- REBOUND DEF by ESPINOSA,ELIAS
09:15 65-67 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by DORAN,ALDEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CASEY,RJ
MISS JUMPER by CAMERON,JOSH 08:52

-- REBOUND DEF by CANTWELL,GREG
08:29 65-69 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by ESPINOSA,ELIAS(in the paint)

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 08:19
SUB IN by CORMIER,JACKSON 08:19
SUB IN by LYTTLE,BEN 08:19
SUB IN by POHLMAN,SAM 08:19
SUB OUT by EDELMAN,OSCAR 08:19
SUB OUT by WATSON,JAALAN 08:19
SUB OUT by CAMERON,JOSH 08:19

08:19 SUB IN by WATSON,DYLAN
08:19 SUB OUT by DORAN,ALDEN

MISS 3PTR by POHLMAN,SAM 08:02
-- REBOUND DEF by CANTWELL,GREG

07:50 MISS JUMPER by WATSON,DYLAN
REBOUND DEF by WOLINSKI,ZACH --
MISS 3PTR by LYTTLE,BEN 07:30

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:16 65-72 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by CANTWELL,GREG

-- ASSIST  by CASEY,RJ
GOOD JUMPER by HAUSER,FRITZ 06:59 67-72 H 5
ASSIST  by POHLMAN,SAM --

06:37 67-74 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by ESPINOSA,ELIAS(in the paint)
06:33 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by EDELMAN,OSCAR 06:33
SUB OUT by CORMIER,JACKSON 06:33

06:33 SUB IN by CRAFFEY,COLE
06:33 SUB OUT by CASEY,RJ

MISS 3PTR by EDELMAN,OSCAR 06:21
REBOUND OFF by LYTTLE,BEN --

06:19 FOUL  by CRAFFEY,COLE
MISS 3PTR by EDELMAN,OSCAR 06:17

-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,DYLAN
FOUL  by POHLMAN,SAM 05:52

05:52 MISS FT by WATSON,DYLAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



05:39 FOUL  by CANTWELL,GREG
GOOD FT by WOLINSKI,ZACH 05:39 68-74 H 6
GOOD FT by WOLINSKI,ZACH 05:39 69-74 H 5

05:39 SUB IN by CASEY,RJ
05:39 SUB OUT by CRAFFEY,COLE
05:10 MISS JUMPER by CASEY,RJ

REBOUND DEF by LYTTLE,BEN --
GOOD LAYUP by WOLINSKI,ZACH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:02 71-74 H 3

05:02 FOUL  by CASEY,RJ
GOOD FT by WOLINSKI,ZACH 05:02 72-74 H 2

05:02 SUB IN by DORAN,ALDEN
05:02 SUB OUT by CASEY,RJ
04:38 MISS 3PTR by LAFRANCE,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by POHLMAN,SAM --
FOUL  by POHLMAN,SAM 04:33
TURNOVER  by POHLMAN,SAM 04:33

04:33 72-75 H 3 GOOD FT by ESPINOSA,ELIAS
04:33 72-76 H 4 GOOD FT by ESPINOSA,ELIAS

GOOD 3PTR by HAUSER,FRITZ 04:11 75-76 H 1
ASSIST  by POHLMAN,SAM --

03:58 MISS 3PTR by CANTWELL,GREG
-- REBOUND OFF by ESPINOSA,ELIAS

03:54 75-79 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by CANTWELL,GREG
-- ASSIST  by ESPINOSA,ELIAS

03:28 FOUL  by WATSON,DYLAN
GOOD FT by POHLMAN,SAM 03:28 76-79 H 3
GOOD FT by POHLMAN,SAM 03:28 77-79 H 2

03:28 SUB IN by CLAR,GARRETT
03:28 SUB OUT by LAFRANCE,JAMES

FOUL  by LYTTLE,BEN 03:08
03:08 MISS FT by ESPINOSA,ELIAS

REBOUND DEF by POHLMAN,SAM --
GOOD 3PTR by WOLINSKI,ZACH 02:54 80-79 V 1
ASSIST  by HAUSER,FRITZ --

02:44 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:44 SUB IN by LAFRANCE,JAMES
02:44 SUB OUT by CLAR,GARRETT
02:29 MISS JUMPER by ESPINOSA,ELIAS

-- REBOUND OFF by WATSON,DYLAN
FOUL  by POHLMAN,SAM 02:27

02:27 80-80 GOOD FT by WATSON,DYLAN
02:27 80-81 H 1 GOOD FT by WATSON,DYLAN

SUB IN by WATSON,JAALAN 02:27
SUB OUT by POHLMAN,SAM 02:27
GOOD 3PTR by EDELMAN,OSCAR 02:05 83-81 V 2
ASSIST  by WOLINSKI,ZACH --
FOUL  by EDELMAN,OSCAR 01:44

01:44 83-82 V 1 GOOD FT by WATSON,DYLAN
01:44 83-83 GOOD FT by WATSON,DYLAN

MISS 3PTR by WOLINSKI,ZACH 01:25
-- REBOUND DEF by LAFRANCE,JAMES

01:04 MISS 3PTR by LAFRANCE,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by WOLINSKI,ZACH --
MISS JUMPER by LYTTLE,BEN 00:40

-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,DYLAN
00:32 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by CAMERON,JOSH 00:32
SUB IN by CORMIER,JACKSON 00:32
SUB OUT by EDELMAN,OSCAR 00:32
SUB OUT by WATSON,JAALAN 00:32

00:14 TURNOVER  by CANTWELL,GREG
STEAL  by WOLINSKI,ZACH 00:14



TURNOVER  by WOLINSKI,ZACH 00:09
00:08 STEAL  by ESPINOSA,ELIAS

FOUL  by LYTTLE,BEN 00:02
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:02

00:02 83-84 H 1 GOOD FT by WATSON,DYLAN
00:02 MISS FT by WATSON,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by CORMIER,JACKSON --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:01
SUB IN by WATSON,JAALAN 00:01
SUB IN by EDELMAN,OSCAR 00:01
SUB OUT by CAMERON,JOSH 00:01
SUB OUT by CORMIER,JACKSON 00:01


